# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2859042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEWFIELD WIRELESS, INC.	05/13/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEKTRONIX COMMUNICATIONS		
Street Address:	3033 W PRESIDENT GEORGE BUSH HWY		
City:	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75075		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8606275
Patent Number:	8620630
Application Number:	13564991
Application Number:	13951703

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)325-9478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2033536881

**Email:** patent@edwardswildman.com,ccapelli@edwardswildman.com,lhays@edwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswildwardswil

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	313554-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA HAYS
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Hays/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Newfield Wireless Assignment#page1.tif source=Newfield Wireless Assignment#page2.tif source=Newfield Wireless Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502812448 REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0887

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of May \3, 2014, from Newfield Wireless, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") to Tektronix Communications, a Texas corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A, all other registered patents and pending applications owned by Assignor, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said applications, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world, the inventions claimed therein, any renewals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part (in whole or in part) filed by Assignee, including all Letters Patent of the United States and all reexaminations, re-issues and extensions thereof and all patents for industrial property protection in other countries and jurisdictions that may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application(s), and the right to bring actions for past or future infringements or other violations of the rights assigned herein; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the patent authorities of other countries and jurisdictions to issue all Patents, hereafter in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;
- 2. Assignor, hereby agrees that it will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

AM 32878316.1

Assignor hereby further covenants that: Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Patent Assignment; Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's request, to execute all documents reasonably necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby; and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Patent Assignment as of the date set forth.

NEWFIELD WIRELESS, INC.

Name: Marc Bensadoun

Title: CEO

TEKTRONIX COMMUNICATIONS

Name: Evan M. Bundis

Title: Chief IP Counsel

AM 32878316,1

## SCHEDULE A

# Worldwide Patents/Patent Applications

Country	Title	Patent No. Publication No	Grant Date Publication Date	Application No.	Filing Date
US	Method For Identifying Missing Neighbors And For Updating Current Neighbors in Wireless Networks	8,606,275 20120315895	10-Dec-2013 13-Dec-2012	13/490,879	07-Jun-2012
EP	Method for Identifying Missing Neighbors and for Updating Current Neighbors in Wireless Networks	2533569	21-Aug-2013	12171221.0	07-Jun-2012
FR	Method for Identifying Missing Neighbors and for Updating Current ମeighbors in Wireless Networks	2533569	21-Aug-2013	12171221.0	07-Jun-2012
GB	Method for Identifying Missing Neighbors and for Updating Current Neighbors in Wireless Networks	2533569	21-Aug-2013	12171221.0	07-Jun-2012
DE	Method for identifying Missing Neighbors and for Updating Current Neighbors in Wireless Networks	2533569	21-Aug-2013	12171221.0	07-Jun-2012
US	Methods for Accurate Use of Finite Dynamic Range Measurement Data in Radio Path Loss Propagation Model Calibration	8,620,630 20120028634	31-Dec-2013 02-Feb-2012	13/012,651	24-Jan-2011
US	Methods for Accurate Use of Finite Dynamic Range Measurement Data in Radio Path Loss Propagation Model Calibration	n/a 20140066078	n/a 06-Mar-2014	13/564,991	02-Aug-2012
US	Cell Planning Method for Wireless Communication Systems	n/a 20140031047	n/a 30-Jan-2014	13/951,703	26-Jul-2013
EP	Small Cell Planning Method for Wireless Communication Systems	n/a	n/a	13178431.6	29-Jul-2013

AM 32878316.1

**RECORDED: 05/16/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0890